PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
Miguel Angeles				02/24/2011		
Gabriel Santos				02/24/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Wm. Wrigley	Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company				
Street Address:	401 N. Michig	401 N. Michigan Ave				
City:	Chicago					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 60611					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 293		29383	Number 3045			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (866)792-7944 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 312-794-6000						
Email: WRIGLEYPATENTS@WRIGLEY.COM Correspondent Name: WM. WRIGLEY JR. COMPANY Patent Departmen						
Address Line 1: 1132 WEST BLACKHAWK STREET						
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60642						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SWKLTRAY ASSIGN			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Julie Brown			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif						

Assignment

WHEREAS,

Miguel Angeles Gabriel Santos

has(have) made an invention described in a patent application entitled:

COMESTIBLE PACKAGE

Docket Number:	SWKLTRAY	, and further ide	ntified as:				
Application Number	r: 29/383,045	Filed:	11-JAN-2011				
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as a U.S. Non-provisional application or an							
International application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and claims benefit to U.S.							
Provisional Application(s):							

Application Number:

Filed:

WHEREAS, **Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company** (hereinafter referred to as "**Wrigley**"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., and having a principal office and place of business at 410 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, 60611, U.S.A., desires to record a specific assignment to the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention or inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent therefore in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto;

Now THEREFORE, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by each of us received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) jointly and severally have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to **Wrigley** its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) in the above-identified application, all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent upon which the above-identified application claims benefit or is claimed by such application, and all other applications for patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and (d) in all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; and the undersigned inventor(s) hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on such invention or inventions included herein to **Wrigley** as assignee of the entire interest.

The undersigned inventor(s) further agree to communicate to **Wrigley**, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to us relating to said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, conversion, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested; testify in person or by affidavit as required by **Wrigley**, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States of America or a country foreign thereto; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and reissue applications,

Patent Assignment Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company (05-08) -1-

PATENT REEL: 025881 FRAME: 0769 renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, and depositions; and provide all reasonable assistance to Wrigley its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto.

The undersigned inventor(s) authorize any attorney of record for the above-identified application to insert the application number and filing date of such application onto this document when available

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has(have) executed this Assignment on the dates stated after my(cun respective signature(s)

Signature: 2 - Carry Date 2 - Carry Miguel Angeles Witnessed by ______Signature Date _____ Date _____ Printed Name of Witness Winessed by _______Signature Date: <u>24//Ensempty/2011</u> A RED Read and Printed Name of Witness Gabriel Santos persease 2.C.M Date: zał Signature Date: 24//1922.may/204 Witnessed by: Signature <u>ANTRED FORMERSE</u> Printed Name of Witness Date: 24/9-66 /2000 Witnessed by: Signature anxonen - Ano antesas Printed Name of Witness

RECORDED: 03/01/2011